We have to inform you that on 01° September, 2025 the Company has been 

allotted 200000 (Two Lakhs) 0% Fully Convertible Debentures Series III of face 
value of Rs. 100/- each at par of Infinix9 Hotels & Resorts Private Limited. 

Till date the Company has been allotted securities of face value of Rs. 
22,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Two Crores Only) in Infinix9 Hotels & Resorts 
Private Limited. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 
For HB Portfolio Limited 

Marbit Chater, 
Mohit Chauhan 
(Company Secretary)